अनुबंध|Contract



अनुबंध क्रमांक | Contract No: GEMC-511687746629410

mrunal.mehta@coalindia.in

अनुबंध तिथि | Generated Date: 19-Aug-2024

Senior Manager

बोली/आरए/पीबीपी संख्या|Bid/RA/PBP No.: <u>GEM/2024/B/4425609</u>

संगठन विवरण|Organisation Details

प्ररूप|Type: Central PSU मंत्रालय|Ministry: Ministry of Coal विभाग | Department : COAL INDIA LIMITED

संगठन का नाम|Organisation Name :

कार्यालय क्षेत्र|Office Zone: WCL NAGPUR MAHARASHTRA

WESTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

जीएसटीआईएन|GSTIN:

WCL Hqrs, Coal Estate, Civil Lines, पता|Address: NAGPUR, MAHARASHTRA-440001, India

वित्तीय स्वीकृति विवरण | Financial Approval Detail

आईएफडी सहमति IFD Concurrence : No प्रशासनिक अनुमोदन का पदनाम| COFDs Designation of Administrative Approval:

वित्तीय अनुमोदन का पदनाम।

Designation of Financial Approval :

भुगतान प्राधिकरण विवरण|Paying Authority Details

Role: PAO भगतान का तरीका। Offline Payment Mode:

खरीदार विवरण|Buyer Details

पद | Designation :

संपर्क नंबर|Contact No. : ईमेल आईडी|Email ID :

पद|Designation : Dy Manager Fin ईमेल आईडी|Email ID : mukesh.alluri@coalindia.in जीएसटीआईएन|GSTIN : 27AAACW1578L1ZW

WCL Hqrs, Coal Estate, Civil Lines, पता|Address:

NAGPUR CITY, MAHARASHTRA-440001, India

विक्रैता विवरण|Seller Details

जेम विक्रैता आईडी|GeM Seller ID : 3EE8200001291381

कंपनी का नाम|Company Name : MAHADHAN AGRITECH LIMITED

संपर्क नंबर|Contact No. : 09178049680

ईमेल आईडी|Email ID : lalit.agarwal@dfpcl.com

SAI HIRA, SURVEY NO. 93, MUNDHWA, PUNE. पता। Address :

Pune, MAHARASHTRA-411036, -

एमआईआई स्थिति] MII Status : True एमएसएमई सत्यापित|MSME verified: एमएसएमई पंजीकरण संख्या|MSME Registration number :

जीएसटीआईएन|GSTIN: 27AACCA5046P2ZC (R), (M), 37AACCA5046P1ZC (M)

*जिसके नाम के पक्ष में GST/TAX इनवॉइस पेश किया जाएगा|GST / Tax invoice to be raised in the name of - Consignee

COFDs

बितरण निर्देश | Delivery Instructions : This contract shall be read alongwith addendum no 31 dated 19.08.2024 including terms of discount offered by bidder and other terms regarding execution of contract etc

उत्पाद विवरण | Product Details

#	आइटम विवेरण Item Description	आइटम विवरण Ordered Quantity	इकाई Unit	इकाई मूल्य (INR) Unit Price (INR)	कर विभाजन (INR) Tax Bifurcation (INR)	मूल्य (INR में सभी शुल्क और कर सहित) Price (Inclusive of all Duties and Taxes in INR)
1	उत्पाद का नाम Product Name : OPTIMEX PLUS ब्रांड Brand : Prilled Ammonium Nitrate ब्रांड प्रकार Brand Type : Unbranded कैटलॉग की स्थिति Catalogue Status: Catalogue not verified by OEM कैसे बेचा जा रहा है Selling As : Reseller not verified by OEM श्रेणी का नाम और चतुर्थाश Category Name & Quadrant : OPTIMEX PLUS (Q3) मॉडल Model: Prilled Ammonium Nitrate एचएसएन कोड HSN Code: 31023000	13,442,000	kilogram	48.37	NA	650,189,540
कुल	न ऑर्डर मूल्य Total Order Value (in INR)	•				650,189,540

परेषिती विवरण|Consignee Detail

क्र.सं. S.No	परेषिती Consignee	वस्तु Item	लॉट नंबर Lot No.	मात्रा Quantity	दिनांक के बाद डिलीवरी शुरू करना है Delivery Start After	वितरण पूरा कब तक करना है Delivery To Be Completed By
	पद Designation : - ईमेल आईडी Email ID : himanshu.g02@coalindia.in संपर्क Contact : 8275-968338-					

1	जीएसटीआईएन GSTIN: 27AAACW1578L1ZW पता Address: Regional Stores, WCL Ballarpur Area PO Sasti Distt Chandrapur (M.S) Pin 442 706, Chandrapur, MAHARASHTRA-442706, India	OPTIMEX PLUS	-	5,000,000	19-Aug-2024	19-Aug-2025
2	पद Designation : - ईमेल आईडी Email ID : samyak.darunde@coalindia.in संपर्क Contact : - जीएसटीआईएन GSTIN : - पता Address : Regional Stores, WCL P.O. GHUGUS COLLIERY Distt Chandrapur, M.S ; Pin 442 505, CHANDRAPUR, MAHARASHTRA-442505, India	OPTIMEX PLUS	-	5,000,000	19-Aug-2024	19-Aug-2025
3	पद Designation : - ईमेल आईडी Email ID : kskattimani@westerncoal.gov.in संपर्क Contact : 7172-265351- जीएसटीआईएन GSTIN : 27AAACW1578L1ZW पता Address : Regional Stores, WCL, Durgapur Opencast, P.O. DURGAPUR Distt Chandrapur, (M.S)Pin 442 403, CHANDRAPUR, MAHARASHTRA-442403, India	OPTIMEX PLUS	-	3,442,000	19-Aug-2024	19-Aug-2025

Product Specification for OPTIMEX PLUS

विनिर्देश Specification	उप-विनिर्देश Sub-Spec	मूल्य Value
Custom Specification	Custom Specification	Yes

विक्रैता विशिष्टता दस्तावेज़|Seller Specification Document:

1. <u>SpecificationDocument1</u>	mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/37/51/413/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDoc ument/2024/1/25/2024_01_25_16_33_34_tds_02_optimex_plus_2024-01-25-16-33- 36_d4e17d717a8e397ae5d3bc48 198b418c.pdf
----------------------------------	--

खरीदार विशिष्टता दस्तावेज़|Buyer Specification Document:

SpecificationDocument	mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/842569/54/78/703/Catalo gAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/1/2/tech_specification_2024-01-02-17-34-
	52_5d168f2755922b8855e0228
	893d7f3e4.pdf

शुद्धिपत्र|Corrigendum

- 1. तक बढ़ाया गया|Extended Upto: 2024-02-29 18:00:00
- 2. GeM-Bidding-Corr-5832835-3.pdf :यहां क्लिक करें|click here
- 3. GeM-Bidding-Corr-5832835-4.pdf :यहां क्लिक करें | click here

ईपीबीजी विवरण | ePBG Detail

सलाहकार बैंक Advisory Bank :	ICICI
ईपीबीजी प्रतिशत (%) ePBG Percentage(%):	10.00

बोली लगाने वाले को बोली के नियमों और शर्तों के अनुसार लागू ईपीबीजी प्रस्तुत करना होगा |The bidder shall furnish ePBG as applicable as per bid's terms and conditions

नियम और शर्तें|Terms and Conditions

1. General Terms and Conditions-

- 1.1 This contract is governed by the General Terms and Conditions, conditions stipulated to this Product/Service as provided in the Marketplace.
- 1.2 This Contract between the Seller and the Buyer, is for the supply of the Goods and/ or Services, detailed in the schedule above, in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions (GTC) unless otherwise superseded by Goods / Services specific Special Terms and Conditions (STC) and/ or BID/Reverse Auction Additional Terms and Conditions (ATC), as applicable
- 2. Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions-

2.1 Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2.2 Generic

Buyer Organization specific Integrity Pact shall have to be complied by all bidders. Bidders shall have to upload scanned copy of signed integrity pact as per Buyer organizations policy along with bid. Click here to view the file

2.3 Certificates.

Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in the Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

2.4 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC:

Buyer uploaded ATC document <u>Click here to view the file</u> .

2.5 Forms of EMD and PBG: Bidders can also submit the EMD with Payment online through RTGS / internet banking in Beneficiary name WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD Account No. 10205966091 IFSC Code SBIN0009060 Bank Name STATE BANK OF INDIA Branch address COAL ESTATE BRANCH CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR 440001 . Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid. 2.6 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC: Buyer Added Extension stands Cancelled. Due date of Bid opening is 07.02.2024.
WESTERN COALFIELDS LTD Account No. 10205966091 IFSC Code SBIN0009060 Bank Name STATE BANK OF INDIA Branch address COAL ESTATE BRANCH CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR 440001 . Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid. 2.6 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC: Buyer Added text based ATC clauses (A) Corrigendum issued regarding Bid extension stands Cancelled. Due date of Bid opening is 07.02.2024.
Account No. 10205966091 IFSC Code SBIN0009060 Bank Name STATE BANK OF INDIA Branch address COAL ESTATE BRANCH CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR 440001 . Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid. 2.6 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC: Buyer Added text based ATC clauses (A) Corrigendum issued regarding Bid extension stands Cancelled. Due date of Bid opening is 07.02.2024.
10205966091 IFSC Code SBIN0009060 Bank Name STATE BANK OF INDIA Branch address COAL ESTATE BRANCH CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR 440001 . Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid. 2.6 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC: Buyer Added text based ATC clauses (A) Corrigendum issued regarding Bid extension stands Cancelled. Due date of Bid opening is 07.02.2024.
IFSC Code SBIN009060 Bank Name STATE BANK OF INDIA Branch address COAL ESTATE BRANCH CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR 440001 . Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid. 2.6 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC: Buyer Added text based ATC clauses (A) Corrigendum issued regarding Bid extension stands Cancelled. Due date of Bid opening is 07.02.2024.
SBIN0009060 Bank Name STATE BANK OF INDIA Branch address COAL ESTATE BRANCH CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR 440001 . Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid. 2.6 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC: Buyer Added text based ATC clauses (A) Corrigendum issued regarding Bid extension stands Cancelled. Due date of Bid opening is 07.02.2024.
Bank Name STATE BANK OF INDIA Branch address COAL ESTATE BRANCH CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR 440001 . Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid. 2.6 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC: Buyer Added text based ATC clauses (A) Corrigendum issued regarding Bid extension stands Cancelled. Due date of Bid opening is 07.02.2024.
STATE BANK OF INDIA Branch address COAL ESTATE BRANCH CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR 440001 . Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid. 2.6 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC: Buyer Added text based ATC clauses (A) Corrigendum issued regarding Bid extension stands Cancelled. Due date of Bid opening is 07.02.2024.
Branch address COAL ESTATE BRANCH CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR 440001 . Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid. 2.6 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC: Buyer Added text based ATC clauses (A) Corrigendum issued regarding Bid extension stands Cancelled. Due date of Bid opening is 07.02.2024.
COAL ESTATE BRANCH CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR 440001 . Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid. 2.6 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC: Buyer Added text based ATC clauses (A) Corrigendum issued regarding Bid extension stands Cancelled. Due date of Bid opening is 07.02.2024.
Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid. 2.6 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC: Buyer Added text based ATC clauses (A) Corrigendum issued regarding Bid extension stands Cancelled. Due date of Bid opening is 07.02.2024.
Payment Transfer along with bid. 2.6 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC: Buyer Added text based ATC clauses (A) Corrigendum issued regarding Bid extension stands Cancelled. Due date of Bid opening is 07.02.2024.
Buyer Added text based ATC clauses (A) Corrigendum issued regarding Bid extension stands Cancelled. Due date of Bid opening is 07.02.2024.
Buyer Added text based ATC clauses (A) Corrigendum issued regarding Bid extension stands Cancelled. Due date of Bid opening is 07.02.2024.
(A) Corrigendum issued regarding Bid extension stands Cancelled. Due date of Bid opening is 07.02.2024.
(B)
(B)
(-)
1. Diesel: @ 70 litres per tonne of Porous Prilled Ammonium Nitrate will be provided by WCL for operations and mixing purpose of BMD (Bulk Mix Delivery Vehicle). Cost of Diesel
consumed will be deducted from the supplier's bill at the prevailing rates.
Bidders shall quote Ammonium Nitrate price inclusive of Diesel.
2. Base date for 1 st price revision of Ammonium Nitrate and Diesel shall be rate prevailing on the 1 st day of month succeeding the conclusion of the contract.
3. Base date for the successive price revisions shall be the rate of previous price revision.
5. Buse date for the successive price revisions shall be the rate of previous price revision.
•
The marginary of the second of
नोट: यह सिस्टम जनरेटेड फाइल है। कोई हस्ताक्षर की आवश्यकता नहीं है। इस दस्तावेज़ का प्रिटे आउट भुगतान/लेनदेन उद्देश्य के लिए मान्य नहीं है।
Note: This is system generated file. No signature is required. Print out of this document is not valid for payment/ transaction purpose.



Western Coalfields Ltd.
(A Mini Ratna company).
(A Govi, of India Undertaking)
(Website :westerncoal.nic.in)
e-mail: gmmm.wel@coalindia.in



OFFICE OF THE GENERAL

MANAGER (MM) FAX . : 0712- 2510284

Regd. Off. : Coal Estate, Civil Lines, Nagpur – 440 001.

Ref No:- SO/GEMC-511687746629410/Addendum/31

Dtd: 19.08.2024

Addendum

To,

MAHADHAN AGRITECH LIMITED

Sai Hira, Survey No. 93,

Mundhwa, Pune, Pune, Maharashtra-41103

Contact No.: 09178049680

Email ID: lalit.agarwal@dfpcl.com

Sub:- Addendum to Contract:- GEMC-511687746629410 dt 19-Aug-2024 Ref:-This office Contract No GEMC-511687746629410 dt 19-Aug-2024

Dear Sir.

The below is added to the subject supply order

Price Variation Formula:-

ANFO price can be determined using the following two options:

Option-1: As per NIT's PV formula (Pr = Po(0.10 + 0.846 ANr/ANo + 0.054 HSDr / HSDo).

1. Definitions of all the component i.e of Pr, Po, ANr etc shall be as per NIT.

2. In this formula the prices of HSD are shown as variable with 5.4% weightage. Since the prices of HSD are variable based on the actual price, which is to be deducted by WCL from M/s Mahadhan Agritech Limited at the prevailing diesel prices, and M/s Mahadhan Agritech Limited is not entitled to be be deducted by WCL from M/s Mahadhan Agritech Limited is not entitled to be be deducted in the above price variation formula. However, if the HSD prices in any subsequent period of the contract is reduced from the "base price as on base date" (Rs 94.27/-), then WCL may invoke and apply the Bid's PVF for the specific month.

Special Discount:

In case the value of "ANr" (as per NIT's Price Variation Formula PVF" definition) exceeds beyond Rs 61,000/- per MT, on a date 5 days prior to the date of ANFO price revision, then M/s Mahadhan Agritech Limited will provide an additional discount of Rs 2000/- per MT on the revised ANFO basic price derived through NIT's Price Variation Formula for subsequent month.

19/08/24.

derigion

Option-2:

Pr = Prevailing Bulk SME Price in WCL x1.4263 (i.e. 142.63% of prevailing Bulk SME price) less Rs. 2,500/MT discount.

This is an alternative ANFO pricing mechanism being offered. As per this option, corresponding Basic Prices of ANFO to be computed at 142.63% of prevailing SME prices less discount of Rs. 2500 / MT.

WCL to issue/notify the price applicable for supply of ANFO every month based on the lower of Options-1 & 2 above and WCL shall avail the lower of the above two options for determining ANFO price applicable for each month during the tenure of the contract. For example, ANFO's basic Prices from option 1 & 2 for the month of July'24 is coming as Rs 54,426/- and Rs 54,200/- per MT respectively. So ANFO price applicable for the month of July'24 will be as determined under Option 2, i.e. Rs 54,200/- per MT as being the lower of the two.

Statutory Obligations:- a.Item should be supplied only with the approval of valid statutory authority like DGMS, PESO etc whenever it is mandatory. b. The supplier should ensure to get proper written indents / Requisition and no BMD vehicle should be sent without any indent / requisition. This is absolutely imperative.

Powder Factor: as per clause no IV of NIT

Performance and Penalty: As per clause no V of NIT

All other terms and conditions of shall be as per NIT.

Execution of above referred contract shall be as per directives given by CIL, to be circulated by E&BT deptt.

All other terms and conditions of the above referred supply order shall remain unchanged.

Yours faithfully,

Sr Manager(MM)

(S S Bhal) Chief Manager (MM)

Distribution copy:

- 1. GM(MM) HOD
- 2. GM(E&BT)HOD, WCL Hq- For necessary action please.
- 3. Depot Officer, Wani, Chandrapur, Ballarpur Area
- 4. GM(Fin)I/c/HOD(F)-WCL Hqrs, Nagpur